Data Sheet
ZJC2102/4-18
Precision, 18-bit 8/4-Channel 400 kSPS SAR ADC
Release B 1 www.zjwmicro.com
Features
● 18-bit resolution with no missing codes
● Throughput: 400 kSPS
● INL: ±  1.5 LSB

ZJC2102/4-18 Data Sheet
34  ZJW Microelectronics Ltd. All rights reserved  Release B
Ordering Guide
Model Package Orderable Device
Resolution
(bit)
Supply Voltage
(V)
Temperature Range
(° C)
External
Package
ZJC2102-18 QFN-20 ZJC2102-18ATPER 18 2.3 to 5.5 - 40 to + 85 13” Reel
ZJC2104-18 QFN-20 ZJC2104-18ATPER 18 2.3 to 5.5 - 40 to + 85 13” Reel
Product Order Model
ZJXXXXX  X  X  X  X  X
                          External Package: T = tube; R = reel
                          Temperature range: A/B = - 40 ° C to 125 ° C Automotive/Non - Automotive; E = - 40 ° C to 85 ° C
                          Number of Pins: A = 8; B = 10; D = 14; E = 16; P = 20; T = 6
                          Package type: S = SOIC; U = MSOP, TSSOP, SOT; T = DFN, QFN
                          Grade: B grade is better than A grade
                          Base: R = Voltage reference; A = Amplifier; C = Data Converter; G = Switches and Multiplexers
Data Sheet ZJC2102/4-18
Release B  ZJW Microelectronics Ltd. All rights reserved  35
Related Parts
Part Number Description Comments
ADC
ZJC2000/2010 18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS SAR ADC Fully differential input, SINAD 99.3 dB, THD - 113 dB
ZJC2001/2011 16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS SAR ADC Fully differential input, SINAD 95.3 dB, THD - 113 dB
ZJC2002/2012
ZJC2003/2013
16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS SAR ADC
Pseudo-differential unipolar input, SINAD 91.7 dB, THD - 105 dB
Pseudo-differential bipolar input, SINAD 91.7 dB, THD - 105 dB
ZJC2004/2014
ZJC2005/2015
18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS SAR ADC
Pseudo-differential unipolar input, SINAD 94.2 dB, THD - 105 dB
Pseudo-differential bipolar input, SINAD 94.2 dB, THD - 105 dB
ZJC2007/2017
ZJC2008/2018
14-bit 600 kSPS/300 kSPS SAR ADC
Pseudo-differential unipolar input, SINAD 85 dB, THD - 105 dB
Pseudo-differential bipolar input, SINAD 85 dB, THD - 105 dB
ZJC2100/1-18
ZJC2100/1-16
18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS 4-ch differential SAR ADC, SINAD 99.3 dB, THD - 113 dB
16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS 4-ch differential SAR ADC, SINAD 95.3 dB, THD - 113 dB
ZJC2102/3-18
ZJC2102/3-16
ZJC2102/3-14
18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS 8-ch pseudo-differential SAR ADC, SINAD 94.2 dB, THD - 105 dB
16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS 8-ch pseudo-differential SAR ADC, SINAD 91.7 dB, THD - 105 dB
14-bit 600 kSPS/300 kSPS 8-ch pseudo-differential SAR ADC, SINAD 85 dB, THD - 105 dB
ZJC2104/5-18
ZJC2104/5-16
18-bit 400 kSPS/200 kSPS 4-ch pseudo-differential SAR ADC, SINAD 94.2 dB, THD - 105 dB
16-bit 500 kSPS/250 kSPS 4-ch pseudo-differential SAR ADC, SINAD 91.7 dB, THD - 105 dB
DAC
ZJC2541-18/16/14
ZJC2543-18/16/14
18/16/14-bit 1 MSPS single channel DAC
with unipolar output
Power on reset to 0 V (ZJC2541) or VREF/2 (ZJC2543), 1 nV-S glitch,
SOIC-8/MSOP-10/DFN-10 packages
ZJC2542-18/16/14
ZJC2544-18/16/14
18/16/14-bit 1 MSPS single channel DAC
with bipolar output
Power on reset to 0 V (ZJC2542) or VREF/2 (ZJC2544), 1 nV-S glitch,
SOIC-14/TSSOP-16/QFN-16 packages
Amplifier
ZJA3000-1/2/4